
700 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 33' 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 
WeIIington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 43 872 
N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 
Hamilton: Barton Street 

P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 
Insurance Building, Princes Street Dunedin: T. and G. 

P.O. Box 1104 
Wholesale Retail 

Telephone 78 294 
Mail Order 

Postage : All publications are post or freight free within 
New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 
by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or 
overseas. 

Call. write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETrE 
Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $24 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The N ew Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of IOc per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the N ew 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
SUbscription $12 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 
ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI­

RACIAL SOCIETY 
Institute of Public Administration 1968 

137 pages. Price $2. 

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY 
Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute. 

234 pages. Price $3. 

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN 
By RONALD WALKER 

A New Zealand official history. Rommel's final assault on 
the Nile as seen by an historian of the Second New Zealand 
Division. 

507 pages, illustrated. Price $2.50. 

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL 
20 pages. Price 30c. 

BASKETBALL (INDOOR) 
1969 revised edition. 

For players and coaches. 
32 pages, illustrated. Price 40c. 

BAY OF PLENTY (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 2) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
350 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket Price $6.50. 

32 pages. 

28 pages. 

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM 
By LAVINIA DERWENT 

A BRIDGE 
By JOAN ELLIS 

Price 15c. 

Price 5c. 

CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN AND 
NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND 

By W. J. PHILLIPS 
294 pages, illustrated. 

62 pages. 

THE COMPETENT DRIVER 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

Price $5. 

Price 25c. 

DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE 
By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS 

499 pages. Price $4.50. 

DISPOSAL OF DAIRY WASTES BY SPRAY IRRIGATION 
ON PASTURE LAND 

By F. A. McDOWALL and R. H. THOMAS 
96 pages. Price 75c. 

EARLY NEW ZEALAND PAINTINGS 
20 pages. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND TRANSFER ACT : NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Goal Mines Act : Notice 
Commission for the Environment: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notices 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff : Notices 
Insurance Companies' Deposits Act: Notice 
Licensing Trust Act : Notice 
Local Autnorities Loans Act: Notice 
Meat Regulations: Notice 
Public Works Act : Notices 
Regu~ations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank : Statement , 
R eserve Bank : Summary " 
Schedule of Contracts : Notice 
State Forest Park Regulations: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices 
Traffic Regulations : Notice 

Price 15c. 

Page 
691 

669 

688 

666-669 

688 

677 
678 
678 
679 
681 
680 
rY/8 
678 
677 
670 
686 
686 
687 
683 
677 
680 
678 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 661-665 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1974 


