NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington-Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 Telephone 43 872 Rutherford House, Lambton Quay

N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street Telephone 559 572 Private Bag

Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street Telephone 32 919 P.O. Box 5344

Hamilton: Barton Street P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace

Telephone 50 331 P.O. Box 1721 Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 P.O. Box 1104

Mail Order Wholesale Retail

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$24 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$12 per calendar year in advance.
Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL SOCIETY

Institute of Public Administration 1968

137 pages. Price \$2.

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY

Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute. 234 pages. Price \$3.

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN

By Ronald Walker

A New Zealand official history. Rommel's final assault on the Nile as seen by an historian of the Second New Zealand Division.

507 pages, illustrated.

Price \$2.50.

Price 30c.

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL

20 pages.

BASKETBALL (INDOOR) 1969 revised edition.

For players and coaches.

32 pages, illustrated.

Price 40c.

BAY OF PLENTY (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 2)

MINISTRY OF WORKS

350 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price \$6.50.

> BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM BY LAVINIA DERWENT

Price 15c.

A BRIDGE BY JOAN ELLIS

28 pages.

32 pages.

Price 5c.

CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND By W. J. PHILLIPS

294 pages, illustrated.

Price \$5.

THE COMPETENT DRIVER MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

62 pages.

Price 25c.

DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS

499 pages.

DISPOSAL OF DAIRY WASTES BY SPRAY IRRIGATION ON PASTURE LAND

By F. A. McDowall and R. H. Thomas

96 pages.

Price 75c.

EARLY NEW ZEALAND PAINTINGS 20 pages. Price 15c.

CONTENTS

			Page
Advertisements			691
APPOINTMENTS			669
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	******	,	688
Defence Notices	******	666	-669
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES			688
MISCELLANEOUS—			
Coal Mines Act: Notice			677
Commission for the Environment: Notice	e		678
Control of Prices Act: Notices			678
Customs Act: Notice			679
Customs Tariff: Notices			681
Insurance Companies' Deposits Act: No	tice	******	680
Licensing Trust Act: Notice			678
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice			678
Meat Regulations: Notice			677
Public Works Act: Notices			670
Regulations Act: Notice			686
Reserve Bank: Statement			686
Reserve Bank: Summary			687
Schedule of Contracts: Notice			683
State Forest Park Regulations: Notice			677
Standards Act: Notices	******		680
Traffic Regulations: Notice			678

Proclamations, Orders in Council, and Warrants 661–665